COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

CITY OF LOWELL 

In City Council 
VOTE 

Authorizing the City Manager to accept and expend a Hazard Mitigation Grant 
awarded by the Federal Emergency Management Agency / MA Emergency 
Management Agency in the amount of Fifty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and 
00/100 ($56,250.00) Dollars, for the City of Lowell Fire Department. 

------ 

The Federal Emergency Management Agency / MA Emergency Management Agency 
has awarded the amount of Fifty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and 00/100 
($56,250.00) Dollars; and 

The City of Lowell is desirous of accepting and expending said Grant from the Federal 
Emergency Management Agency / MA Emergency Management Agency; and 

The Grant will allow Lowell Emergency Management to update the City’s current

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT VOTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
LOWELL: 

That the City Manager be and is hereby authorized to accept and expend funds from 
the Federal Emergency Management Agency / MA Emergency Management Agency, 
through its Hazard Mitigation Grant, in the amount of Fifty-Six Thousand Two 
Hundred Fifty and 00/100 ($56,250.00) Dollars, for the City of Lowell Fire 
Department.